



Date: 24.03.2021

To,
Listing & Compliance,
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza
Banda Kurla Complex
Banda (East)
Mumbai 400 051

Dear Sirs,

Sub: Completed of 3 years of Market Making of the company

This is to inform you that pursuant to Regulation 261 (1) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (ICDR) Regulations, that company has completed 3 (Three) years of market making with Beeline Broking Limited as per the above said regulation. We ceased the agreement with Beeline Broking Limited w.e.f. 04.02.2021.

We hereby have enclosed the NOC of Market Maker herewith.

This is for your information and records.

Yours faithfully,

For Solex Energy Limited

KALPESHKUMAR RAMANBHAI PATEL

Managing Director

SOLEX ENERGY LIMITED



Mail: solexin14@gmail.com, sales@solex.in • Web: www.solex.in

CIN: L40106GJ2014PLC081036
• GST No.: 24AAVCS0328R1ZN • PAN No.: AAVCS 0328 R





To,

Solex Energy Limited CIN: L40106GJ2014PLC081036

Plot No. 131/A, Phase 1, Nr. Krimy Industries, GIDC, Vithal Udyognagar, Anand-388121, Gujarat, India.

Subject:- Completion of 3 Years as Market Maker of Solex Energy Limited (NSE Symbol SOLEX)

Dear Sir,

We, Beeline Broking Limited (90039), were appointed as a Market Maker of your company "Solex Energy Limited (**NSE Symbol SOLEX**)" vide Market Making Agreement Dated November 13, 2017.

Our regulatory tenure as Market Maker of the captioned scrip was completed on February 04, 2021. As our regulatory tenure is completed, As per the SEBI (ICDR) regulations, We ceased to be the Market Maker of your company with effect from Thursday, February 04, 2021.

With this letter we would like to inform you that we have No Objection for any matters with the company and their no dues pending from the captioned company.

Thus, In case of any further information, in this context, kindly write to us on compliance@beelinebroking.com/pcs@beelinebroking.com.

We will be happy to provide any further information, if required, in this very matter.

We firmly believe that you will find the same in order. You are requested to take the same into your consideration and provide your response, if any.

For, Beeline Broking Limited

Varela

Vanesh P. Panchal Director

DIN: 06944544

Date: 22-03-2021 Place: Ahmedabad



Beeline Broking Ltd.

CIN No.: U51900GJ2014PLC080598

A 701-702, Samudra Complex, Nr. Girish Coldrinks, Off C. G. Road, Ahmedabad.

Phone: (079) 66664040 E: connect@beelinebroking.com W: www.beelinebroking.com